
   

            November 8, 2013 
 
SUBJECT: NRC PUBLIC MEETING WITH THE PUBLIC  

TO DISCUSS THE FORT CALHOUN STATION 
 
FACILITY:   Fort Calhoun Station 
 
DOCKET:   50-285 
 
DATE & TIME:  Thursday, November 21, 2013 
    6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. (CST) 
 
LOCATION:   Ramada Plaza Omaha Hotel and Convention Center 

3321 South 72nd Street 
  Omaha, Nebraska  
 
PURPOSE: This is a public meeting between the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory 

Commission (NRC) and the public to discuss the status of NRC 
oversight activities assessing the station’s recovery efforts. 

 
CATEGORY: This is a Category 3 Meeting. The public is invited to participate in 

this meeting by providing comments and asking questions 
throughout the meeting.  

  
PARTICIPANTS: NRC 
 

Steven Reynolds, Deputy Regional Administrator, Region IV 
Tony Vegel, Director, Division of Nuclear Material Safety, Region IV, 
and Inspection Manual Chapter 0350 Chairman 
Louise Lund, Deputy Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Michael Hay, Chief, Project Branch F, Division of Reactor Projects, 
Region IV 
John Kirkland, Senior Resident Inspector, Fort Calhoun Station 
 

MEETING CONTACT:  Mike Hay 
  (817) 200-1147 
 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  If 
you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need this meeting notice 
or the transcript or other information from the meeting in another format (e.g. braille, large print), 
please notify the NRC's meeting coordinator.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.  
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To receive a summary of future meetings and other plant-specific e-mail distributions, you must 
subscribe to the Operating Reactor Correspondence electronic distribution for this plant via 
http://www.nrc.gov/public-involve/listserver/plants-by-region.html  
Once subscribed, if you wish to discontinue receiving electronic distribution, you may unsubscribe 
at any time by visiting the same web address above. 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
NRC Attendees 
PMNS Resource, Meeting Announcement Coordinator (PMNS_Resource@nrc.gov) 
Regional Administrator (Marc.Dapas@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Steven.Reynolds@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (John.Kirkland@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Jacob.Wingebach@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/F (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/F (Nick.Taylor@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/F (Chris.Smith@nrc.gov) 
FCS Administrative Assistant (Janise.Schwee@nrc.gov) 
RIV Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
RIV Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
NRR Project Manager (Lynnea.Wilkins@nrc.gov) 
NRR Project Manager (Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov) 
NSIR/DPR Deputy Director (Scott.Morris@nrc.gov) 
RIV Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Ray.Kellar@nrc.gov) 
RIV RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
RIV Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
OEWEB Resource (Sue.Bogle@nrc.gov) 
RIV/ETA: OEDO (Daniel.Rich@nrc.gov) 
RIV RSLO (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Chairman (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Vice Chairman (Louise.Lund@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Member (Michael.Balazik@nrc.gov) 
MC 0350 Panel Member (Michael.Markley@nrc.gov) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
R:\_REACTORS\FCS\2013\FCS Mtg Notice 11-21-13     ADAMS:      
SUNSI Rev Compl. Yes  No ADAMS  Yes  No Reviewer Initials MCH
Publicly Avail  Yes  No Sensitive  Yes  No Sens. Type Initials MCH

RIV/C:DRP/F   PAO RSLO D:DRP D:DNMS 

MHay LUselding WMaier KKennedy AVegel 

/RA/ /RA/ /RA/ /RA/ /RA/ 

11/8/13 11/7/13 11/8/13 11/8/13 11/8/13 

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY  T=Telephone           E=E-mail        F=Fax 


